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Official Service List 

 
PLAINTIFF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

 
FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 

NO. 
E-MAIL PARTY 

 
ROBINS 
KAPLAN LLP 
 

 
Rayna E. Kessler, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
399 Park Avenue  
Suite 3600 
New York, NY 10022 
 
(212 980-7431 (office) 
(212)980-7400 (fax)  

 
rkessler@robinskaplan.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Plaintiff Co-Liaison 
Counsel 

 
BURNETT LAW 
FIRM 
 

 
Karen Beyea-Schroeder, 
Esq. 

 
3737 Buffalo Speedway 
Suite 1850 
Houston, TX 77098 
 
(832) 413-4410 (office) 
(832) 900-2120 (fax) 
 

 
karen.schroeder@rburnettlaw.com 

 
Plaintiff Co-Liaison 
Counsel  

 
NAPOLI 
SHKOLNIK 
PLLC 
 

 
Hunter Shkolnik, Esq. 
 
 
 
 

 
360 Lexington Avenue 
11th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
 
(212) 397-1000 (office) 

 
hunter@napolilaw.com  
 
 
 
 

 
Plaintiffs 



2 
 

FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
Christopher R. LoPalo, 
Esq. 
Steven Berman, Esq. 
Shayna Sacks, Esq. 
Nicholas Farnolo, Esq. 
Rachel L. Shkolnik, Esq. 
 
Javier Ortiz Archilla, 
Esq. 
 
 

 
400 Broadhollow Road 
Suite 305 
Melville, NY 11747 
 
(212) 397-1000 (office) 
 
 
270 Muñoz Rivera 
Avenue 
Suite 201 
Hato Rey, PR 00918 
 
(833) 271-4502 (office) 
 

 
clopalo@napolilaw.com 
 
wsberman@napolilaw.com 
ssacks@napolilaw.com 
nfarnolo@napolilaw.com 
rachels@napolilaw.com 
 
javierortiz@nsprlaw.com 
 
 

 
MOTLEY RICE, 
LLC 
 

 
Esther E. Berezofsky, 
Esq. 

 
Woodland Falls Corp. 
Ctr. 
210 Lake Drive East 
Suite 101 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
 
(856) 667-0500 (office) 
 

 
eberezofsky@motleyrice.com 
 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
COHEN 
PLACITELLA & 
ROTH 
 

 
Jillian A.S. Roman, Esq. 

 
Two Commerce Square 
2001 Market Street 
Suite 2900 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

 
jroman@cprlaw.com  

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
(215) 567-3500 (office) 
 

 
MAZIE SLATER 
KATZ & 
FREEMAN, LLC 
 

 
Adam M. Slater, Esq. 

 
103 Eisenhower Pkwy. 
2nd Floor 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
 
(973) 228-9898 (office) 
(973) 228-0303 (fax) 
 

 
aslater@mazieslater.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
POGUST & 
MILLROOD, 
LLC 
 

 
Mike Daly, Esq. 

 
161 Washington Street 
Suite 940 
Conshohocken, PA 
19428 
 
(610) 941-4204 (office) 
(610) 941-4245 (fax) 
 

 
mdaly@pogustmillrood.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
SIMMONS 
HANLY 
CONROY 
 

 
Mitchell Breit, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Holly Nighbert, Esq. 

 
112 Madison Avenue 
7th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
 
(212) 784-6400 (office) 
(212) 213-5949 (fax) 
 
One Court Street 
Alton, IL 62002 
 
(618) 259-2222 (office) 
(618) 259-2251 (fax) 
 

 
mbreit@simmonsfirm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
hnighbert@simmonsfirm.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
BAGOLIE 
FRIEDMAN, 
LLC 
 

 
Alan Friedman, Esq. 
 

 
648 Newark Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
 
(201) 656-8500 (office) 
 
 

 
info@bagoliefriedman.com 
Alan@bagoliefriedman.com 
Marilyn@bagoliefriedman.com 
 
 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
MEYERS & 
FLOWERS, LLC 

 
Ryan P. Theriault, Esq. 
(Pro Hac Vice) 
 
Peter J. Flowers, Esq. 
(Pro Hac Vice) 
 
Gladys P. Santana, Esq. 

 
3 N. Second St. 
Suite 300 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
 
(630) 232-6333 (office) 
(630) 845-8982 (fax) 

 
rpt@meyers-flowers.com 
 
 
pjf@meyers-flowers.com 
 
 
gps@meyers-flowers.com 
 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
WATTS 
GUERRA LLP 
 

 
Paige Boldt, Esq. 

 
4 Dominion Drive 
Bldg. 3, Suite 100 
San Antonio, TX 78257 
  
(210) 448-0500 (office) 

 
pboldt@wattsguerra.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
GAINSBURGH, 
BENJAMIN, 
DAVID, 
MEUNIER & 
WARSHAUER, 
L.LC 
 

 
M. Palmer Lambert, 
Esq. 

 
1100 Poydras Street 
Suite 2800 
New Orleans, LA 70163 
 
(504) 522-2304 (office) 
(504) 528-9973 (fax) 

 
plambert@gainsben.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
BARRIOS, 
KINGSDORF & 
CASTEIX, LLP 
 

 
Dawn M. Barrios, Esq. 

 
701 Poydras Street 
Suite 3650 
New Orleans, LA 70139 
 
(504) 524-3300 (office) 
(504) 524-3313 (fax) 
 

 
barrios@bkc-law.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
JOHNSON 
LAW GROUP 

 
Alyssa J. White, Esq. 

 
2925 Richmond Ave. 
Suite 1700 
Houston, Texas 77098 
 
(713) 626-9336 (office) 
(713) 583-9460 (fax) 
 

 
awhite@johnsonlawgroup.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
SANDERS 
PHILLIPS 
GROSSMAN, 
LLC 

 
Marc D. Grossman, Esq. 
Victoria J. Maniatis, 
Esq. 
Randi Kassan, Esq. 

 
100 Garden City Plaza 
Suite 500 
Garden City, NY 11530 
 
(516) 741-5600 (office) 
(516) 741-0128 (fax) 
 

 
mgrossman@thesandersfirm.com 
rkassan@thesandersfirm.com 
vmaniatis@thesandersfirm.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
LAW OFFICES 
OF TERRENCE 
SWEENEY 

 
Terence J. Sweeney, 
Esq. 

 
44 Fairmount Avenue 
Chatham, NJ 07928 
 
(973) 665-0400 (office) 
 

 
Sweeneylawfirm@optonline.net 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
WHITFIELD 
BRYSON LLP 

 
J. Hunter Bryson, Esq. 

 
900 W. Morgan Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
 
(919) 539-2708 (cell) 
 

 
hunter@whitfieldbryson.com 

 
Plaintiffs Tina J. 
Stewart and Michael 
Stewart 

 
ALLEN & 
NOLTE, PLLC 

 
Jennifer Nolte, Esq. 

 
5445 La Sierra Drive 
Suite 350 
Dallas, TX 75231 
 
(214) 521-2300 (office) 
(214) 452-5637 (fax) 
 

 
jnolte@allennolte.com 

 
Plaintiff Amany 
Elhendy 

 
FERRER 
POIROT & 
WANSBROUG
H 

 
Matthew S. Vinson, 
Esq. 

 
2603 Oak Lawn Avenue 
Suite 300 
Dallas, TX 75219 
 
(214) 521-4412 (office) 
 

 
mvinson@lawyerworks.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
WILLIAMS 
HART 
BOUNDAS 
EASTERBY, LLP 

 
Brian A. Abramson, 
Esq. 

 
8441 Gulf Freeway, Suite 
600 Suite 600 
Houston, TX  77017 
 
(713) 230-2200 (office} 
(713) 643-6226 (fax) 
 

 
babramson@whlaw.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
GIBBS LAW 
GROUP 

 
Karen Barth Menzies, 
Esq. 
 
 
 
 
Simone White, Esq. 

 
6701 Center Drive West, 
Suite 1400, Los Angeles 
CA 90045 
(510) 350-9420 (direct) 
 
505 14th St., Suite 1110 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(510) 340-4738 (direct) 
 
(510) 350-9700 (office) 
(510) 350-9701 (fax) 
 

 
kbm@classlawgroup.com 
 
 
 
 
slw@classlawgroup.com 
 

 
Plaintiffs Amanda 
Baals (KBM only), 
Patricia Valentine, 
Doris Stiles, and 
Barbara Durden 

 
BEASLEY 
ALLEN CROW 
METHVIN 
PORTIS & 
MILES, P.C. 

 
Frederick Bryan Darley, 
III, Esq. 

 
218 Commerce Street 
Montgomery, Alabama 
36104 
 
(334) 269-2343 (office) 

 
Beau.Darley@BeasleyAllen.com 

 
Plaintiff Melody 
Bannister 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
BRENT COON 
& ASSOCIATES 

 
Eric W. Newell, Esq. 

 
215 Orleans Street 
Beaumont, TX 77701 
 
 (409) 835-2666 (office) 
 (409) 835-1912 (fax) 

 
Eric_Newell@bcoonlaw.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
 

 
NIEMEYER 
GREBEL & 
KRUSE 

 
Mark R. Niemeyer, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patrick A. Hamacher, 
Esq. 

 
211 N. Broadway, Ste. 
2950 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
 
(314) 241-1919 (office) 
(314) 665-3017 (fax) 
 
211 N. Broadway, Ste. 
2950 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
 
(314) 241-1919 (office) 
(314) 665-3017 (fax) 
 
 

 
niemeyer@ngklawfirm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
hamacher@ngklawfirm.com  

 
Plaintiffs 
 

 
WENDT LAW 
FIRM, P.C. 

 
Samuel M. Wendt, Esq. 

 
4717 Grand Ave, Ste 130 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
 
(816) 531-4415 (office) 

 
sam@wendtlaw.com  
micaela@wendtlaw.com 
 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
PENDLEY, 
BAUDIN & 
COFFIN, LLP 

 
Jessica A. Perez 
Reynolds, Esq. 
(Pro Hac Vice) 

 
24110 Eden Street 
Plaquemine, LA 70764 
 
(225) 687-6396 (office) 
(225) 687-6398 (fax) 

 
jreynolds@pbclawfirm.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
DAVIS & 
CRUMP, P.C. 

 
Taylor S. Hardenstein, 
Esq. 
 
Trevor B. Rockstad, 
Esq.  
 

 
2601 14th Street  
Gulfport, MS 39507 
 
228-863-6000 (office) 
228-864-0907 (fax) 

 
taylor.hardenstein@daviscrump.co
m 
 
trevor.rockstad@daviscrump.com 

 
Plaintiffs Denise 
Smith, Marianne 
Murray, and Rosalind 
Moody 

 
THE SIMON 
LAW FIRM, P.C. 

 
Amy Collignon Gunn, 
Esq. 

 
800 MARKET STREET, 
SUITE 1700 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
 
(314) 241-2929 (office) 
(314) 241-2029 (fax) 

 
agunn@simonlawpc.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
FRANCOLAW, 
PLLC 

 
David B. Franco, Esq. 
(Pro Hac Vice) 

 
500 W. 2nd Street 
Floor 19, Suite 138 
Austin, TX  78701 
 
 (512) 714-2223 (office) 
 (504) 229-6730 (fax) 

 
dfranco@dfrancolaw.com 

 
Plaintiffs 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
SHAW 
COWART, LLP 

 
John P. Cowart, Esq. 

 
1609 Shoal Creed Blvd. 
Suite 100 
Austin, TX 78701 
 
(512) 499-8900 (office) 
(512) 320-8906 (fax) 

 
jcowart@shawcowart.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
TorHoerman 
Law, LLC 

 
Steven D. Davis, Esq. 
 

 
210 S Main Street 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
 
(618) 656-4400 (office) 
(618) 656-4401 (fax) 

 
sdavis@thlawyer.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
PEARSON, 
RANDALL & 
SCHUMACHER
, P.A. 

 
Matthew J. 
Schumacher, Esq. 
(Pro Hac Vice pending) 

 
310 4th Avenue S 
 Suite 5010 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
 
(612) 767-7516 (office) 
(612) 767-7501 (fax) 

 
mschumacher@prslegal.com 

 
Plaintiffs 

 
DEFENSE COUNSEL LIST 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
DLA PIPER 
LLP 
 

 
Stephen C. Matthews, Esq. 
Amanda Laufer Camelotto, 
Esq. 
 

 
51 John F. Kennedy 
Pkwy., Suite 120 
Short Hills, NJ 07078 
 
(973) 520-2550 (office) 
(973) 520-2551 (fax) 

 
stephen.matthews@dlapiper.com  
amanda.camelotto@dlapiper.com 

 
Defense Liaison 
Counsel for Sanofi 
Defendants  
 
Counsel for 
Defendants Sanofi-
Aventis U.S. LLC and 
Sanofi U.S. Services 
Inc. 

 
SHOOK 
HARDY & 
BACON LLP 
 

 
Harley V. Ratliff, Esq. 
 
Christopher J. Kaufman, 
Esq. 
 
 
Patrick Leo Oot, Esq. 

 
2555 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
 
(816) 474-6550 (office) 
(816) 421-5547 (fax) 
 
1155 F St. NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
(202) 783-8400 (office) 

 
hratliff@shb.com 
 
ckaufman@shb.com 
 
 
 
oot@shb.com 

 
Counsel for 
Defendants Sanofi-
Aventis U.S. LLC and 
Sanofi U.S. Services 
Inc. 

 
GREENBERG 
TRAURIG LLP 
 

 
Aaron Van Nostrand, Esq. 
Lori G. Cohen, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
500 Campus Drive,  
Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
 
(973) 443-3557 (office) 
(973) 295-1321 (fax) 
 

 
vannostranda@gtlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Defense Liaison 
Counsel for 505(b)(2) 
Defendants 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

Lori G. Cohen, Esq. 
R. Clifton Merrell, Esq. 
Evan C. Holden, Esq. 

Terminus 200 
3333 Piedmont Rd., NE 
Suite 2500 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
 
(678) 553-2100 (office) 
(678) 553-2212 (fax) 

cohenl@gtlaw.com 
merrellc@gtlaw.com 
holdene@gtlaw.com 

Counsel for Sandoz 
Inc. 

 
HINSHAW & 
CULBERTSON 
LLP 
 

 
Suzanne M. Walsh, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Geoffrey M. Coan, Esq. 
Kathleen E. Kelly, Esq. 

 
800 Third Avenue, 
13th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
 
(212) 471-6200 (office) 
(212) 935-1166 (fax) 
 
 
53 State Street, 
27th Floor 
Boston, MA 02109 
 
(617) 213-7000 (office) 
(617) 213-7001 (fax) 

 
swalsh@hinshawlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
gcoan@hinshawlaw.com  
kekelly@hinshawlaw.com 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant Sun 
Pharmaceutical 
Industries, Inc. f/k/a 
Caraco 
Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories, Ltd. 

 
GOLDBERG 
SEGALLA LLP 
 

 
Anita Hotchkiss, Esq. 
Earyn Edwards, Esq. 
 

 
301 Carnegie Center 
Drive, Suite 200 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
 
(609) 986-1350 (office) 
(609) 986-1301 (fax) 

 
ahotchkiss@goldbergsegalla.com 
eedwards@goldbergsegalla.com 
 

 
Counsel for 
Defendants Actavis 
Pharma, Inc., Actavis 
LLC f/k/a Actavis 
Inc., and Sagent 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 

 
ULMER & 
BERNE LLP 
 

 
Michael J. Suffern, Esq. 
Jennifer Snyder Heis, Esq. 
Thomas G. McIntosh, Esq. 
 

 
600 Vine Street,  
Suite 2800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 
(513) 698-5000 (office) 
(513) 698-5001 (fax) 
 

 
msuffern@ulmer.com 
jheis@ulmer.com 
tmcintosh@ulmer.com 
 

 
Counsel for 
Defendants Actavis 
Pharma, Inc., Actavis 
LLC f/k/a Actavis 
Inc., and Sagent 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
 

 
STRADLEY 
RONON 
STEVENS & 
YOUNG, LLP 
 

 
Francis X. Manning, Esq. 
 

 
457 Haddonfield Road, 
Suite 100 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
 
(856) 321-2403 (office) 
(856) 321-2415 (fax) 

 
fmanning@stradley.com 
 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant Hospira, 
Inc., Hospira 
Worldwide, LLC 
formally d/b/a 
Hospira Worldwide, 
Inc. and Pfizer, Inc. 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
TUCKER 
ELLIS LLP 
 

 
Julie A. Callsen, Esq. 
Brenda A. Sweet, Esq. 

 
950 Main Avenue,  
Suite 1100 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
 
(216) 696-2286 (office) 
(216) 592-5009 (fax) 

 
julie.callsen@tuckerellis.com 
brenda.sweet@tuckerellis.com 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant Accord 
Healthcare, Inc. 

 
RIKER 
DANZIG 
SCHERER 
HYLAND & 
PERRETTI  LLP 

 
Maha M. Kabbash, Esq. 
Pauline Tarife, Esq. 

 
Headquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
Morristown, NJ 07962 
 
(973) 538-0800 (office) 
(973) 451-8696 (fax) 

 
mkabbash@riker.com 
ptarife@RIKER.com 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant Accord 
Healthcare, Inc. 
 

 
WILLIAMS & 
CONNOLLY 
LLP 

 
Richmond T. Moore, Esq. 
(seeking pro hac admission) 
Monika Isia Jasiewicz, Esq. 
(seeking pro hac admission) 
 

 
725 12th St. NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
(202) 434-5000 (office) 
(202) 434-5029 (fax) 

 
rmoore@wc.com 
ijasiewicz@wc.com 
 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant Hospira, 
Inc., Hospira 
Worldwide, LLC 
formally d/b/a 
Hospira Worldwide, 
Inc. and Pfizer, Inc. 
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FIRM ATTORNEY ADDRESS & PHONE 
NO. 

E-MAIL PARTY 

 
WONG 
FLEMING 

 
Kishan Bhavsar, Esq. 

 
821 Alexander Rd., 
Suite 200 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
 
(609) 951-9520 (office) 
(609) 951-0270 (fax) 

 
kbhavsar@wongfleming.com 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant McKesson 
Corporation d/b/a 
McKesson Packaging 
Service 
 

 
MORRISON & 
FOERSTER 
LLP 
 
 

 
Erin M. Bosman, Esq. 
Julie Y. Park, Esq. 
David Fioccola, Esq. 
Alexandra Preece Barlow, 
Esq. 
Brittany Scheinok, Esq. 
 
 
 

 
12531 High Bluff Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92130 
 
 
(858) 720-5125 (fax) 

 
ebosman@mofo.com 
juliepark@mofo.com 
dfioccola@mofo.com 
abarlow@mofo.com 
bscheinok@mofo.com 
 

 
Counsel for 
Defendant McKesson 
Corporation d/b/a 
McKesson Packaging 
Service 

 
 


